Filed on behalf of Patent Owners

DOCKET

By: Alfred W. Zaher, Esq. Shawn S. Li, Esq. Jonathan R. Bowser, Esq.
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC Two Liberty Place
50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200 Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555 Telephone: (215) 665-8700 Facsimile: (215) 665-8760 Email: <u>alfred.zaher@bipc.com</u> Email: <u>shawn.li@bipc.com</u> Email: <u>jon.bowser@bipc.com</u>

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

C.R. BARD, INC., Petitioner

v.

MEDICAL COMPONENTS, INC. Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2015-01660 Patent 8,257,325

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR § 42.10(b) Patent Owner Medical Components, Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioners

associated with Customer Number 49674 as its attorneys, and to transact all

business with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Trial and

Appeal Board in connection with Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No.

8,257,325, Case No. IPR2015-01660.

Please address all emails and telephone calls to Patent Owner's lead and

back-up counsel:

DOCKET

RM

Δ

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner:	Backup Counsel for Patent Owner:
Alfred W. Zaher	Shawn Li
Registration No. 42,248	Registration No. 58,132
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC	Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Two Liberty Place	Two Liberty Place
50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200	50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555	Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555
Tel (215) 665-3880	Tel (215) 665-3877
Fax (215) 665-8760	Fax (215) 665-8760
Email Alfred.Zaher@bipc.com	Email Shawn.Li@bipc.com
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner:	
Jonathan R. Bowser	
Registration No. 54,574	
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC	
1737 King Street, Suite 500	
Alexandria, VA 22314-2727	
Tel (703) 838-6527	
Fax (703) 836-2021	
Email Jon.Bowser@bipc.com	

Please address all correspondence to Customer Number 49674:

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Two Liberty Place 50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200 Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555 Fax.: +1. 215.665 8760

The undersigned is authorized to execute this Power of Attorney on behalf

of the Patent Owner.

DOCKF

Δ

Date:

Imo M.J.H

Signature

Name: <u>Timothy M. Schweikert</u> Title: <u>President</u> MEDICAL COMPONENTS, INC.

R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PATENT**

OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR § 42.10(b) is

being filed via PRPS and served by electronic mail this 20th day of August, 2015

on counsel for Petitioner as follows:

Michael J. Fink Arnold Turk GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 Tel (703) 716-1191 Fax (703) 716-1180 <u>MFink@gbpatent.com</u> <u>ATurk@gbpatent.com</u>

August 20, 2015

DOCKET

/Alfred W. Zaher/

Alfred W. Zaher Registration No. 42,248 BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC Two Liberty Place 50 S. 16th Street, Suite 3200 Philadelphia, PA 19102-2555 Email: <u>Alfred.Zaher@bipc.com</u> Tel.: +1.215.665.3880 Fax.: +1.215.665.8760

Counsel for Patent Owner

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.